

Suprajit Engineering Limited, Bangalore.

New Appointment – An Update

December 5, 2013

Suprajit is pleased to inform the appointment of Mr.N. S. Mohan as President of the Company. He will also be a Board Member of Suprajit Automotive Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Suprajit Engineering Limited.

Mr. Mohan has a graduate degree in Mechanical Engineering. He is a member of Institute of Cost and Works Accountants and holds a Diploma in Management. Mr. Mohan brings with him rich experience of working both in Automotive and Non-automotive industry. He has over 28 years of experience of working in India and abroad. He started his career with BOSCH Bangalore, and thereafter Visteon and Hansen / ZF Transmissions. He has held various positions including that of Chief Operations Officer, Country Manager, Executive Director, Managing Director, etc. He has managed businesses in India, Thailand, China, Belgium and USA.

Mr.Mohan will be in-charge of International businesses of Suprajit group, involving two 100% EOUs. He will also be responsible for Company's New Product Developments, Acquisitions and Joint Ventures.

Commenting on the appointment of Mr. Mohan, Mr.K. Ajith Kumar Rai, Chairman & Managing Director of Suprajit Engineering said, "Mohan, with his rich experience of having worked in senior positions in India and abroad, brings much needed focus to globalize Suprajit's international operations and New Product Developments through acquisitions and JVs. With his joining, the top management of Suprajit gets additional strength to take on new challenges to grow, profitably".

About Suprajit Engineering Limited:

Suprajit is India's largest automotive cable maker with an annual cable capacity of 150 mn cables. Suprajit group has 15 plants. 14 in India and 1 in the UK, which also operates as a Tech Centre. Suprajit's customer list includes most Indian automotive majors. It also exports to many marquee global customers.

For further information, please contact:

Mr.Medappa Gowda J
Vice President Finance & Company Secretary
Suprajit Engineering Limited
Email: medappagowdaj@suprajit.com

Ms. Bhargavi Aithal
Manager – Corporate Communications

Suprajit Engineering Limited
Email: bhargavi@suprajit.com